MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING between Allan Hancock Joint Community College District and Faculty Association of Allan Hancock College

The parties to this Memorandum of Understanding are the Allan Hancock Joint Community College District ("the District"), and the Faculty Association of Allan Hancock College ("Faculty Association").

WHEREAS Program Review is necessary for both accreditation and maintaining vibrant curriculum and service, and

WHEREAS the College is invested in ensuring the success of the programs offered, and

WHEREAS the District and Academic Senate have agreed to a new program review process consisting of five annual program planning reports over a six-year period

WHEREAS the Faculty Association has demanded to negotiate the working conditions surrounding the new program review process,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual interests, conditions, and representations contained herein, we agree as follows:

The faculty member who agrees to complete the annual program planning process consisting of the annual prompts and core topic chosen for that year will be compensated by stipend of \$500 per academic year.

The faculty member may choose to complete the process over one semester or both, and compensation will be disbursed accordingly.

This agreement will be in effect through May 30, 2023. The District and the Faculty Association will assess and revisit this agreement in the summer of 2023 in a mutual effort to develop collective bargaining agreement language within the appropriate articles for the next contract cycle. If no agreement is reached, this agreement shall remain in effect in the 2023-24 academic year.

For the Faculty Association

Roger Hall

Date

For the District

Oct 17 2022 17-18 PDT Kevin G. Walthers

Date

Superintendent/President

President

Final MOU Program Review 10-17-2022

Final Audit Report

2022-10-18

Created:	2022-10-17
By:	Christy Lopez (clopez@hancockcollege.edu)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAwde4H9u0vM79V4g4Qb4mV5C8rfFF8JrE

"Final MOU Program Review 10-17-2022" History

- Document created by Christy Lopez (clopez@hancockcollege.edu) 2022-10-17 8:22:57 PM GMT- IP address: 209.129.94.61
- Document emailed to rhall@hancockcollege.edu for signature 2022-10-17 - 8:23:16 PM GMT
- Email viewed by rhall@hancockcollege.edu 2022-10-17 - 9:54:44 PM GMT- IP address: 209.129.94.61
- Signer rhall@hancockcollege.edu entered name at signing as Roger Hall 2022-10-17 - 9:55:25 PM GMT- IP address: 209.129.94.61
- Document e-signed by Roger Hall (rhall@hancockcollege.edu) Signature Date: 2022-10-17 - 9:55:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.129.94.61
- Document emailed to Kevin Walthers (kevin.walthers@hancockcollege.edu) for signature 2022-10-17 - 9:55:28 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kevin Walthers (kevin.walthers@hancockcollege.edu) 2022-10-18 - 0:18:04 AM GMT- IP address: 209.129.94.61
- Document e-signed by Kevin Walthers (kevin.walthers@hancockcollege.edu) Signature Date: 2022-10-18 - 0:18:29 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.129.94.61
- Agreement completed. 2022-10-18 - 0:18:29 AM GMT



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign